
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 316-0699

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/21/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2017 6/27/2017

Title: Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to
sign Amendment 4 to Agreement for Services 164-S1211 with California Tahoe Emergency Services
Operations Authority, for ambulance transportation services, for the term September 1, 2011 through
August 31, 2019 with an estimated increase of $894,000 for an approximate maximum contractual
obligation of $10,894,000. (Est. Time: 15 Min.)

FUNDING:   County Service Area 3 - Benefit Assessment (South Shore Area); Special Tax (West
Shore Area); and fee for ambulance services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet Amd 4 6-27-17, 2. 3B - CalTahoe Agreement Amendment 4
164-S1211 6-27-17, 3. Executed Amd. 4 to Agreement 164-S1211, 4. 2A - Approved CRS 164-S1211,
A3  7-19-16, 5. 2B - 164-S1211, A3  7-19-16, 6. 2B - Revised 164-S1211, A3  7-19-16, 7. 2C - CAO
Memo  7-19-16, 8. Executed Agreement 164-S1211, 9. A - Letter from Cal Tahoe dated 9-30-14   6-
28-16

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/27/2017 3 Pass

Board of Supervisors7/19/2016 2

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/28/2016 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

